SECTION XVII

ITEM NO.17

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL D.NO. 11991 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE COMMUNICATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant (s)

Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG Mr. Ravi Sikri, Adv. Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv. Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv. Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv. Mr. Mohit K. Auluck, Adv. Ms. Monika Singhal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Admitted.

We are not inclined to stay the execution proceedings. We also make it clear that it would be open to both the parties to raise all the issues in the execution proceedings.

(VINOD LAKHINA)

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)

COURT MASTER

| COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com