SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4651 OF 2013

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE COMMUNICATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/05/2014

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Sumedha Dang, Adv. Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

On behalf of the sole respondent vakalatnama is undertaken to be filed during the course of the day as submitted by the ld. Counsel, Mr Abhikalp Pratap Singh behalf of Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, appearing on Advocate-onrecord. Counter affidavit be filed within six weeks time. Complete set of pleadings by the ld. has been received

List again on 29.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hј

www.ecourtsindia.com

Counsel.