SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

INDIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4217/2013

RELIANCE COMMUNICATIONS LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 4215/2013 (With Office Report) C.A. No. 4216/2013 (With Office Report)

www.ecourtsindia.com

Date: 20/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhikalp P. Singh, Adv,. Mr. Abhijat P. Medh ,Adv.

> Mr. Ritesh Kumar ,Adv. Mr. Prashant Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar ,Adv.

Mr. Garav Goyal, Adv. Ms. N. Annapoorani , Adv.

Mr.Abhijat P. Medh, Adv. Mr. Abhikalp P. Singh, Adv,.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

C.A. Nos. 4215 and 4217/2013Signature Not Verified

Two weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the office report.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover Date: 2014.08.21 15:24:18 IST Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

..2/-

Item No. 62

C.A. No. 4216/2013

The office report indicates that the Certificate of Service and the Original Record are still awaited. A reminder shall be issued.

List again on 5.11.2014.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/s The office report indicates that the Certificate of Service

2 -

www.ecourtsindia.com

(M K HANJURA) Registrar