

Matter for
R/Court No.
Item No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4651 OF 2013

Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Ltd. ...Appellant

VERSUS

Reliance Communication Ltd. ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 07th May, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“On behalf of the sole respondent vakalatnama is undertaken to be filed during the course of the day as submitted by the ld. Counsel, Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh appearing on behalf of Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate-on-record. Counter affidavit be filed within six weeks time. Complete set of pleadings has been received by the ld. Counsel. List again on 29.08.2014.”

It is submitted that Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate has on 07.05.2014 filed vakalatnama on behalf of the Sole Respondent.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has still not filed process fee and copy of petition. Therefore, Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal and letter for original record could not be issued so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld.Registrar's Court with this office Report.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate
Mrs. Madhu Sikri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

suman