SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7801/2014

RELIANCE COMMUNICATIONS LTD

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

MTNL Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

C.A. D 22764/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing reply and condonation of delay in filing appeal and Office Report)

Date: 02/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

22764/14

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Maninder Singh, ASG

> Mr.Dipank Yadav, Adv. Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

In CA 7801/14 & Ms.Manali Singhal, Adv. For RR in CA.D Ms.Santosh Sachin, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr.A.P.Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

At the joint request of learned counsel for the rival

parties, list in January, 2015.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) COURT MASTER Signature Not Verified

(RENUKA SADANA) COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by Satish Kumar Yadav Date: 2014.12.03 17:05:36 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com